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Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and L ear ning Resour ces
4.3.1IT Infrastructure

SIOM had well-equipped classrooms, Computer labs and Computer Center. The IT
infrastructure of the ingtitute is conducive to MBA & MCA academic activities. Sinhgad
Institute of management has Wi-Fi facility at all floors. At STES, license copy of Microsoft
team is available at online platform which helped the institute to conduct the lectures at the
time of COVID Pandemic situation and also to conduct guest sessions etc. Our robust internet
connectivity is crucia for e-learning platforms. We take efforts to integrate technology into

teaching methodol ogies, promoting a dynamic and interactive learning experience.

INDEX
Sr. No. Title
1 Microsoft 360-Teams Interface
2 Details of Internet and Wi-Fi
3 Internet Server
4 Anti-Virus Facility
5 Applicationsof Upgraded IT facilities
6 Computing Facility (Computer and Software) Details
7 CCTV Facility
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Microsoft Teams— Interface
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Microsoft Teams Portal
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Six Sigma Event on Microsoft Team
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Internet and Wi-Fi Facility Details

Sr.No. | Academic Internet Bandwidth | Typeof |Up Status
Y ear Service Band gradation
Provider width
2 2018-19 Tata 70 mbps Leased Internet for
Teleservices Line1:1 No College
With Wi-Fi
& LAN
3 2019-20 Tata 70 mbps Leased Internet for
Teleservices Linel:1 No College
With Wi-Fi
& LAN
4 2020-21 Tata 100 Mbps Leased Internet for
Teleservices Line1:1 No College
With Wi-Fi
& LAN
5 2021-22 Tata 100 Mbps Leased Internet for
Teleservices Linel:1 No College
With Wi-Fi
& LAN
6 2022-23 Tata 100 Mbps Leased Internet for
Teleservices Line1:1 No College
With Wi-Fi
& LAN
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Sinhgad Institutes
1015, Erandwans, St Khises Marg. O Kanve Road. Pose 411 004
B (D20) 2545 $751 Pax - 2945 3456 E<vall : stosgDsiahgad echs Wolnsibo © waw.cinhigad 0o
PROF. M. N, = OR. (NIS. ) sunmonu NAVALE
M s PR e
STES/2019-20/4837 11.03.2020
Distributio: tails
As per P.O. no, STES/2019-20/ dated 09/12/2019 to TATA Communications, VSNL, Alandi Road,
Dight, Pune, the bancwidth issued for Sinhgad Institute of Management, Vadgaon (BK.),
Pune — 411041 is as follows:
-1
st N Institut | Bemcwhet )
r. No. nstitute name (Mbps)
1 Sinhgad Institute of Management I 48 l
President / Vice President

-
Dr. Daniel Penkar
Director SIOM
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Tao,
T_hE Founder President/Vice Presidont (HR)
sinhgad Technical Education Society,

Pune,
Subject: Purchase order for Procurement of Recurring [Non Recurring matertal. (Purchase: o
server under SPPU - QIP Equipment grant)

Respected Sir,
cured in the academic year 7018-19

We are in need of Recurring /Non Recurring material to be pro
as per the purchase order attached. Further, it is to state that,
f fhese materials have been taken from

1. All necessary approvals for the purchase o
Founder President/Founder Secretary/Vice President/LMC.
the budget sanctioned 1o this

2. This proposed purchase of material Is within
institute for the academic year 2018-13.

Submitted for further kind perusal.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

W
Dr. Kalkar

Director
Sinhgad Institute of Management, Vadgaon
(Central Purchase Committee Remarks)

pprove the purchase Order.

On basis of following doguments committee recommend to a
~ Budpet Copy sanctioned by Hon'ble Secretary / President or Any Special

approval. .

2. Three quotations with same specifications.
3. Comparative Chart of minimum three vendors.

A7 Total Cost of the purchase orderis | ¢ . B i

H 8 ( \
r""‘ . : Fi ¥ %
Dr. V. V. Dixit Dr. dlik Dr. 5. D. Lakhande ,.--""f ,

Member Member Chairman -

' Prof. D.V. Khankal
Member

Founder President/Vice President
STES, Pune
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_
Prof. M. N. Mavale
ME, (ELECT ) MIE, MBA

Dr. Parag Kalkar
BAMEM, PHD

Dr. {Mr=.} Sunanda M. Navale -

F e

W G, WM, FOP dIAL Foh )
FOAUM
DER PRESIDENT FOUNDER SECRETARY T
Rel Mo, SIOM/PO/2018-19/ Date:
To,
G K Netywork,
Pune

sub.: Purchase Order for One Socket Tower Server.

Dear Sir,

With reference to abeve subject we are pleased ta place a Purchase Order for One Sacket Tower Server as

par the details given below;

| &r. lob Name Rate Qty | Amount
| No. )
1 | One Socket Tower Server (1BM T5 150 Make)
Intel Xeon £3-1225 v 5 (Quad Core) 3.3 GHz,
8 MB Cache Processor
Think Server 16 GB (A GB x 2) 2Rx B FC 4-
2133-F CL15 DDR4-2133 ECC-UDIMM, 1x3 TE
SATA 7200 BPM 3.5" NHS SATA Hard Disk
Drive, Multiburmer Optical Drive, RAID 0,1,5
in built {RAID 121i), Three Years Warranty |
G5T 18% 20844.00
. Total Rupees One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Four only | 1,36,644.00

1,15,800.00 1 1,15,800.00

Terms & Conditions: '

1) Fayment after the job.
2] Bill to be raised in the favor of Sinhgad Institute of Management.

Thanking you,
Yours' Faithiully, —
g =
.I_q LA
..-"f_ﬁ,,_ﬂ--ﬁ;f

President / Vice President
sinhgad Technical Education Eﬂﬂ[ﬂ'r

5. No. 4411, Vadgaon (Bk.). Off Sinhgad Road, Pune - 411 041 | Tel,: (020) 24358360 / 24356562 Fax: (020} 24355041
o et

E-mail : director_siom@sinhgad.edy,  Waebsite 3 www.slnhgs
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5 Mo oAa1 00 Sethowr R At Varisr Silh
Wiogash Bgedruhk
e
Maharmchip -4 TTET, indud -
CraTIRN A rALRTSaR0RATE
Pyl Mo AN SBB00G
Siate Mamm Wataeashtra, Cooe 27
e ol Samply fahamshiea
Comtact 0F0-24306507
£ At dwector siom@smhgad edu
R [ ton of Goods 1 HENP;JE{: GE1 | Quansty | Rate "| per Amournt
] (ATt ion of Goods
“ % - | Rate " :
:1 !luur 15 150 One Socket Tower Server 8471 18 % 1 Nos. | 1,15,800.00 Hnsl 1,15,800.00
' baed Mo £31275 v 5 D Cove) 3 3 G .
vl Cache Procosss | :
rwrsh Gerpem 16 GO [ BGh0 7 128 BPC A
SIE O 1% DR 130 ECC-LEUR,
ta3 T SATH 700 Al 3 §RE ZATA HDD H
! Mushomer Opdeal Dive, RAD O 1.5
| i Berli RALD 12T
3 Years Wamanily
| CGST @ 9% B % 10,422.00)
[T sioMm OFFICE 12622200
' SGST @ 9% 9| % 10,422.00)
|| Inward No |76 I'
|
| pate S13l14 | |
I e L | ames] | [¥1,36,644.00]
At Changeabls (in words) ELODE
H-.rﬂElnr Lakh Th Hlﬂn: ﬂm_u;s_:td Six Hundred Forty Four Only ) !
| HSNISAC Taxable Central Tax | State Tax =
{ b o Rale '."111'_"!".“ h_ e | 'IIII'DUEI-_ Tax Amount |
Lagd 11580000, ©%| 1042200 ©%| 1042200| 208iscal
| —_—— — e Total] 1,15800.00 | 1D422.00 10,422 00] 30,844 00

Tisw At 0 wiids)  INR Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only

all the compenents. *** Please canfirm all regulatony &nd

Hirmarks
Instaliod and warking OF, Pleage accepl this b afler checking ‘k
slalutory rules belore using the eguipment, *=* DIRECTOR

Comgpany's PAN AADCGEIBEE Bikasd friitn 0! wranoment % Bt J
Deciaraton HiTE ; 1 E
Wi deciare inal thes ewase shows e actial price of I%unh - Eamn.h‘ﬂwuumliﬂnﬁ 'I'jp‘r ﬁln |
goods described and thal oll partisutars are bue and corest Ade hg :'.I]:::;:-. Sahakari Bank Lid. {
. ichi 100002447 '
Cwsiomors Soal and Sigratee . 8 IF5 Code - Sahakar & JSEPOOCODIE
| for G K Network Technolegy Byt Lisd

Authorised Senatary |

SUBJECT T0 PUNE JuRISteTIoN

Thes 15 & Con o
IPLiEr Geneatey Invayce Lo i e i S O Lt



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY, {@:

(Riagd. No. MAH | 7100-03 / Pune dt. 6/7/83 & F-B282 (Pune) dt. 12/8/93)

18015, Erandwans, Smi. Khilare Marg, O Karve Road, Pline - 411 004, Ethad Institutes
Tel. : (020) 2545 0751 Fax : 2545 3456 E-mall : stes@sinhgad.ady Website ; www.sinhgad edu

PROF M N, MAVALE DER. (MRES.] SLINANDA M. HAVALE
M.E {ELECT ) MEE. MBA. B4, MPM. PhO
FOUMDER PRESIDENT FOLMDER SECRETARY

Ref Mo, STES/2018-19 Date ;) /062018

PURCHASE ORDER
To,

Lybernet [T Pyt Lid
Bhreenath Plaza, FC Road, Swva)l Nagar
Puine - 41 1004

Attn. Mr. Seajan Singh

pu |8
As per your quotation & discession, we are pleased toplace the Purchase Order for following items.

5. No. ftem Deseription Cluanthty Umit  [Total AmountiRs)
Frice{Rs)
Segrite End Point Security 7.3 SME, For ,
i 51 Nl Sobseriofion. A0 2a5:00 1325 00 00
TiTges A mgunt 1,225,100
CGST @9% 119.250.00
SGST @iy 139 250.00
Met Amouni 1.563,500.00
Im Words :-Rs. Fifteen Laksh Sixiy Three Thousand Five Hubdred Onby
Terms & Conditions :
1. Payment 1 50% with POy remaining on oF before 15t July
2. Delivery & Installaiion - Al respective Instilues as per afiached st
3. Suppon : On site. Remute wnd updates duning tenure of OH Licenses
& Admin Console’ i s perthe Reguirment of Instiues.
S Apnivation = Al the Licenses 1o beeactivated on same dateat the fnstivare Leeel.

President Wice Presidem
Sinhzad 1nstiwtes
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,.”“ SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY,,

{Regd. No. MAH / 7109-02 / Pune di. &/7/83 & F-8282 (Pune) di. 12/8/83)

TRMS, Erandwone, Smil. Ehilien Marg, OIf Earve Rand, Pune - 411 004,
Tal. © (020) 25456 G761 Fax 1 2545 3456 E-madl 1 slosffsinhgnd oou WobeBe © www sinbged, sy

PROF. M. N. NAVALE A o B DR [MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE
M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MEA, ‘\.L VALY ALA, MM, PR
FOUNDER FRESIDEMNT FOUNDER BECRETARY
el Mo, STES2015- 14001 Draie :25M 32004
PURCHASE ORDER
Toyg
Quick Heal Technologies (P) Lad.

The dutropal ben, 301, Wakadewadi,
Alln, br. Manish A by mnkar

ir,
AS per your quotation & discussion, we are plemsed 1o place the Purchase Order for [ollowing liems,

|8r. No. ltem Description Quantity | Unhi Tutal
Price(Rs) |  AmowentBs)

q-l.:h Heal End Polnt Security J

i W 4000 525,00 2. 100,00
ra:wru 11 Me

Gross Amiunt 2,100,000, 00
Sorvice Tax & 12.36% 259, 560,00
VAT @ 5% 117,978.00
Net Amount L477,535.00
%, Twenly Four Lakh Sevenly Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Ol
Terms & Conditions -
1, Payment + | 0% after Installation.
1. Dalivery & Insiaikation L At respective Instiiues a5 per attached Hat,
3. Support : Do site, Pemote, Telephonic & updates during renure of OH Licenses
4, Admin Console : Az per the Requirment of Institues.
5. Activation : Al the Licensas to be activated at the Institute Level

6. Termination of Existing QH Lic After sucoesfull Instalsation of all 4000 Lic.

NB. = List ol Instinates; Adimin Consoles, Technieal Contact Person will be foraarnd to voo bhefore

PR EF PGS HRRR
STES



Quick Heal

Secunity Smpilfied

25.03 2014

To,
Sinhgad Technical Education Socity
Pune

Dear Sir,
W thank you for the confidence repesed in Quick Heal and us

Quick Heal as you know is rated amongsl the besl Antvirus software in the wodd You can wisil us &l

o, quickheal com 10 know mora in datalls. Quick Heal is backed up with round the clock servics to ensure complete
fom virus theats. The virue combating knowledge constanty percolates fram the Develcpmant Team to thae

Euppmﬁmnﬂmwm:nweam

Here & the Academis offar i your favorabie consideration, The fallowing rates are quoted per maching

3 Yoar Fren

aYR 5254~ Updates &
Wifindoss 2000 00 Vistal'?- Upgrades fom the
y intarnat.
,- 1| Meniha
= Additional vali of ¥ Months will be given in lien of your existing validity of Quick Heal Licenses on the

subscription of 3 yenr for minimum 4000 Licenses

* The Additional validity will be given xfter the successful implementation of 3 year subscription
* All the existing Keys will get blocked.

*Quick Heal 2013 does not support Windows 9598 ME/NT




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY,

{Ragd. No. MAH | T160-0 ) Pune di. 87104 & F-8282 (Puna) db. 12/893)
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PROF. M. N, NAVALE DR (MAS.) SUNANDIA M. NAVALE
MLE (ELEET.) M, MPA BA, NP, D
FOUNDER PRESIDENT FOLIMOE R SRGIE TARY
Ref Mo STES2018- 19 Date < | |A&2018
b
FURCHASE ORDER
1 Tu.
Cybernes £ Pvi Lod.
Bhreanath Pazs, FC Foad, Swaj) Nagar
Puine - 411004
Atta.  Mr. Srajan Singh
S _
As per your quotarion & discussion, we are plesseil 10 place the Purchase Ovder for following i,
|55 Na. Aem Deseription Guantity Unit wumm-um]l
Prieef iy}

3 ""TFWWWL"ME 3000 6500 152500000
oy % ,Ef 1 A25.000,00

Net Amoun 1563 5040.00

In Werds :-Rs. Fifteen Laksh Sixty Three Thousand Fhes Hubdred Only

Terms & Conditions :

| Pmment : 50% with PO, semaining on or before 14th July

2. Delivery & Instaltation : AL respeetive Inatitues &5 per stched lia

3 Suppest - O site, Remots ind updates durlng tenure of OH Licsnses

& Adman Comssds - As perthe Reguirmoent of Instines

5. Agtlvation < A the Licennes 1o be activized on same dare ot the bnstinee Level,
President + Vice Presiden

Sinhgnd Insinscs
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sanhgmd nstitwte of Mami,
Ambegaon, Pune

Quick Heal Software License Certificate
Certificate Mo I QH/ -1 5PU ] A8y
Issue Date : 003 2014{dd/'mmivyyy)

Please find the details of Quick Heal Software License for "Quick Heal Endpoint Security Business Edition ™

[iccnse Product Koy Biatch Mo, MNumber of | Subscription

Type Endpoinis Period

e G43AD-R7197-44W35-5251 El4 C15279 2 4 Thonthis)
ata

v o ean download Chuick Heal Endpoint Securnity latest installer from:
hitpi/downlopd.guickhenl com/huildsfepss VOHEPS EXT

it using the above Product Key, Registered users w il receive updates

aister the product afier imsialling
For understanding the terms and condiions, Kindly redd

PPlease IC
e Subscripiion Period fioim the date of registralion

nd User License Agreement (ELTLA a1 bt wwew guickhesleomi’enls

[ 6l
the E
indly nove st versions of Endpoint Securily older than 5.2.1 will ot accept Hus Product Key. For Quick Heal
.'-,,lr-nii: Fonsole users, please visil hpetswww quickbesl oo in'gheps S0 (o Know more ahout upprading to latest

of Oick Heal Endpioint Security.

'..'l;l'bi'-":" e ] ) o
Far morc deiails or ."rj'"."i.l'-flI.'.Ii1:-::|l'l1'.:|.IIII|!l un: :'i:-':'ih.'.-:'ll requireiments, please visil
|ape i _u;gmc}-.huﬂ.uuuwuuﬁlhtuzﬂﬂmnw.

. please contacl:

ape No: +619272-212121

Regionl Suppart Moz <01 9043 12 12 12 (Tamil, Makysealom, Kamada & Telupu)
 Epail- suppei@guickheal.com !

el & {iTE

For suprort
ustomer &

i
: i K1
Caapatll gl

(s




BLEAT
Pl
] 4

i

Sinhgad Institutes

e

:

Sinhgad Technical Education Society’s

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

((Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE
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Saral PayPack

B S0 TEO-RAC & EDUCAVON SDTETY | Sarsl PPk «1 702 Fa - 2 [Prewwans] - a x
e poosd Sattrgn Mater Stmnrenis Aterchiees Sw sy bersaeanr Sk basecrans imgan oo 104 Ot Bgeeet wge ety Gegeiuton Help @ Contert lin
QU amr

W N Mot 8 Drgde Yok o B Lowe Sereraey B0 Laove Pagiier B Adveuiae  Suim Debaii, I Sl S Suta. Neowtr, M Fuy 3%

saralPayPack

The Camplets Paywoll Soluthan

Devwnnsod by bafpan Coltaah 104, Raspiore

f /\‘.: 7/’—‘\\"?_' \
(e ) 2 2
we \ /g Dr. Daniel Penkar

Director, SIOM
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Payment Facility for Students
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SPMEAD NSTITUTES - STUCENTS
bobore
A MAAVASIMGTOON

SPMGAD INETITUTE OF MANATGINGNTY

Ny Yedant! Sontesh'2 22 NASKAV IS

rainate Logt

SINHGAD INSTITUTES - STUDENTS AT =

M asw

FORCOT PASSYYOND

LS89 s M40

Narey Veoant! Zontush

©
‘E’ .@ - L ILAASPARD TR0 N
- Recelpt Mo - ASPAZIIAEISI LY 3
FIOVIZRaNCS Fee P Naceior Pkl Dodo + 20725 903
2 MO 4 LS L et N C asx
Nocelpd N - ALPA TS varn TS e
Post Dese U i
Moce - o -func MTrarale Arscurt 19 2000
P pL PO - ATPA T2 R0 Y Y 3
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AT Sinhgad Technical Education Society’s

P = SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
_T.i f' ((Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE
h“t;'."h“ 4 & Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council NAAC)]
] S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041
Si“hg&d Institutes Telefax : (020) 24356592 E-mail : director_siom@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

441 D e g4 % w - A D" 49w T4

= PROVISIONAL RECEIPT PENDING FEES

Student UID : 2324/A5IM/A07505 &

Voucher No. : ASIM22023%623090

Bonk Dote | 2023-08-265 Amount (X) : 50000 *Note: Exom Bocklog Fees, Fines, Lote Fees are to be
pald from “Additional Fees Poyment’ option

Bank Reference No. : pay MVSCippuulPpONU

Totod Fees Payment i
Student UID : 2324/A5IMO7505 & ” 00 200 ‘
Vouchar No. : ASIM2023/63521 1
Bank Dote | 2023-09-22 Amount (T) : 43000

Bonk Refarence No. ! pay_MAOTIuGHBEIZSE

Student UID : 2324/AS5IMIO7 505 &
Voucher No. : ASINZ2023686075
Bank Dote : 2023-11-04 Armount () : 1200

Bank Reference No. : pay. MwPDYQXYPGESw

| Student UID : 2324/A5IM07505 &
Vauchar No.: ASIM2023/692777
Bank Dote : 2023-11-13 Amount (T) : 51930

Bank Refarance No. ; pay NIHLSGSS22Xrem

|
|
|

%\ ;
Dr. Danid Penkar
Director, SIOM




Bills
(ERP Software)

Finance and Accounts

Paypack

SIT/NAAC/Criteria-6/6.2.3
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SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY,, ,,W;

(Regd. No. MAH / 7199-93 / Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282 (Pune) dt. 12/8/93) "'\" K

19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411 004, Sinhgad Institutes

Tel. : (020) 2545 9751 Fax : 2545 3456 E-mail : stes@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

DR. {(MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE
. M. N. NAVALE
pro LN B.A., MPM, Ph.D.

.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA.
rOEUT(QDEFCQ:.II;’)RESIDENT FOUNDER SECRETARY

STES/FIN/2020-21/02 03.06.2020

To,

Reylon Softech Ltd.

Shreclekha Complex, 2nd floor,

173, WOC Road,

Mahalakshmipuram,

Bangalore, India-560086

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Order for Payroll Software, Saral PayPack

Ref.: Your Quotation No. RSL/CSD—1486/SPP/392249/R-1 dated 20.06.2019
With reference to the above, we are pleased to place order for Payroll Solution, Saral

PayPack for our Society. The details of order as follows

A. Software Cost :

|

Sr. Product Name with Description ’ Rate | Qty, |Amount
No. Rs. Rs.
 saral PayPack Premium Multi User 1,50,000 | 1 1,50,000
For Unlimited Companies & Unllmlted
Employees per company
4 Saral Employee Self Service Premium 1,80,000 | 1 1,680,000
Web Application for Employees and
Managers
Attendance Integration Premium 30,000 1 30,000
Add-on utility to integrate the processed
o/p of your T&A
s/w (Compatible with specified o/p
formats only)
4 Forms Manager Premium 30,000 1 30,000
- Add-on utility to generate letters like
appointment, increment etc. '
5 Advanced Report Editor Premium 30,000 1 ‘ 30,000

Add-on utility to design your own
' reports through RPX designer,

b

.



CONTINUATION SHEET ....

Sinhgad Institutes
| Sr. Product Name with Description Rate Qty. Amount |
" No. - _ Rs. Rs.

6 | Multi TAN Single DB Customization 50,000 1 50,000
Customization to export multiple TAN
 data from single SPP DB to TDS DB
| o =
|
7 | Saral TDS Institutional Multi User 27,500 1 27,500
| TDS solution for 24Q & 26Q for multiple
| companies & multiple employees e -
8 | Implementation Charges* 3,75,000 1 3,75,000
' Rs. 33 per Employee or Rs. 7500 per
Company whichever is more. Tentatively
50 companies to be considered for
| implementation.
| Total | 872,500/- )
| Add: GST @ 18% 1,57,050/- )
' Total 10,29,550/- —
ICusTt(;r_rli_'z{ati—oriTﬁz;rEes( These charges_ Based on the requirement,
9 are in addition to charges mentioned | Minimum Rs. 7500/ Report and
above and the charges are exclusive of | Rs. 30000/ Module
taxes)

B) Annual Maintenance cost (AMC):

The Society will enter into an annual maintenance agreement to address day to issues
relating to functioning of the software. The AMC will commence only after
implementation of the payroll software is complete and the project is handed over to
the Society. AMC will be signed after one year from handover of the project. The AMC
will cover telephonic and email support for 125 users.

'Sr. | Particulars | Amount [Rs;]_
| No.
1. | AMC for 125 users (Fixed for 13,62,995
next five years from the date
of signing the first AMC)
Add:GST@18% | 65339
Total o 4,28,334




CONTINUATION SHEET ., .,

Sinhgad Institutes

C) Deliverables along with Product License:

l. Saral PayPack Software & other related software’s as mentioned in Sr. No. A
above.

2. Detailed Printed Product Manual for Saral PayPack software.
4-6 Hours Practical Training taking Customer's Actual Data. The training should
be carried out at each campus separately. The scope and extent of practical
training shall be mutually decided by the both the parties.

1. 1 Year Online Support through E-mail and Telephone.

Telephonic Support will be provided from Pune Centralized Support Centre.

0. 3 Months On-Site Support for Trouble Shooting.

7. Lodging & Boarding will be arranged by the Society for locations outside Pune.

A

D) Terms & Conditions:

Taxes: The GST at the prevailing rate is already included in the above cost. The
revision in the GST rate or introduction of any additional tax would be
dealt separately.

Warranty: 1 Year from the date of hand over of the project.

Scope: The installation scope does not include any Data Entry/Cabling/Civil
work and User Enrolments. The software will be implemented at
Erandwane Campus, Vadgaon Campus, Ambegaon Campus, Narhe Top
Campus, Medical Campus, Kondhwa Campus, Kondhwa link Campus,
Lonavala Campus and Warje Campus. The software will be first
implemented at Medical Erandwane and Lonavala Campus to check the
feasibility of the implementation.

Conditions: The society will provide the necessary hardware and physical facilities as
mentioned by the vendor. The vendor will check the sufficiency of
hardware and physical facilities and communicate any short comings to
the Society within reasonable time.

Payment Terms:  25% advance with the work order
25% on completion of data conversion
40% on completion of implementation of the project
10% on Project Handover.

After discussion with your executive Shri Dinesh Jat, it is assured from your side that the
software will perform at its optimum level when data entry operators, up to 100 in

0,
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number, will work simultaneously on different employee masters/records. Based on
this assurance and our inherent limitation to arrange for required number of employees
to carry out load testing activity, due to COVID-19 lockdown, it has been mutually
decided to skip the activity of load testing.

You are requested to check the contents of the work order and return a copy of work
order, duly acknowledged, as a token of acceptance of the work order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithtully,
X o

~—

M. N. Navale N‘” @ll H\W

President

*Q‘?-c:c}%—cb% RS )Qluoe)2,02,0

‘@m’))l’\cuz, Sdunkhbe
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As per the CGST rule 54, Section 31 Original for Recipient

| —

Relyon Softech Ltd
Leaders in Payroll, Taxation and Accounting Domain Relv() N
No. 73, Shreelekha Complex, WOC Road,Bangalore :560 086 -

Email : info@relyonsoft.com | www.relyonsoft.com
GSTIN: 20AABCR7796N1ZC | CIN No.: U72200KA2000PLC027572
PAN: AABCR7796N | State Code: 29

Tax Invoice

Customer Detalls | Reclpient Deta

Customer GSTIN: 27AABTS9900Q1ZS

Customer ID: 1929-2214-7922-70829 Date: 17-03-2021

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY Inv No: RSL2020R1014195 (EDITED)

19/15, SMT. KHILARE MARG, KARVE ROAD,, ERANDWANE, Pune, |Marketing Exe: Dinesh Jat

Maharashtra Pin - 411004, Pin: 411004 Email: dineshjat.csd@relyonsoft.com | Cell: 9765492795
Reglon: CSD/CSD-Pune

Place Of Supply State: Maharashtra Code: 27

Jontact Person: Vishal Meharwade PO Reference: Not Avaliable

Email: vishalmeharwade@sinhgad.edu PO Date: Not Avaliable

Phone: 25459723 Cell: 7350013911 Category of Customer: Educational
institutions/Universities

1 SPF’ Customlzatlon 50,000.00
Item Description : Mulli TAN Single DB Cuslom [ sac: 998434

2 Implementation 1,68,125.00

Item Description : Not Avaliable / SAC: 998313

[ 1 .
/\’{Vb\ . 31 | Online
L yhed/ ka Y m\u 0 Net Amount | 2,18,125.00
Last updated by Sustweriira M S (CSD) on 17-0%2021 (12:00) T ,,_r——F '
Remarks: Invoice sidie maled 15'—3,113.nc.e)
IGST Tax @18% 39,262.50
Round Off 0.50
E8OE. Total | T 2,57,388.00

Rupee In Words: Two Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Eigthy-Eight only

Invoice Remarks: None For RELYON SOFTECH LTD
Payment Remarks: Payment Due!! (Due Date: 17-03-2021) Nitin S Patel
Digitally Signed Inveice as per Information Technology Act, 2000
Bank Details: Bank:Bank of India | Branch:JC Road lssued by: (n)Code Solutions GA 2014
AJ/C No:840730110000046 | IFSC Code:BKIDO0D08407 2021-03-17 11:54:34
Authorised Signatory
Saval Saral
PayPack TaxOffice gﬁS&lI’EﬂGST saral Sarzal TOS

Biling - Accounls - GST




Relyon Softech Ltd

e Ulbmate Arena for Sottware Products

No. 73, Shreelekha Complex, WOC Road,Bangalore :560 086

Phone : 080-23002100 | Fax: 080-23193552
Email : infa@relyonsoft com | www.relvonsoft com

(el\m
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Bill Of Sale (Proforma Invoice)

/!

Customer Detalls: R

= Sns o linvelceiDetalis T

Customer |D

-4'
Temp- 392249 Date: Mar 04, 2021

Sinhgad Technical Education Society

Pl No. : RSL/CSD/ 392249

Pune, Maharashtra

Marketing Exicutive: Dinesh Jat
Region: CSD / CSD-Pune

Email:

Cell: 91 9765492795

Contact Person : Vishal V. Meharwade

GSTN: 29AABCR7796N1ZC

Email 2 i

L

Company's PAN: AABCR7796N

Contact No. : +9'l 8550990107

Company's VAT TIN: 29730052233

Type of Customer : Not Avaliable

CIN Number

Category of Customer : Not Avaliable CST No: 71684955 w.e.f. : 16/01/2001
PO Referance : Not Avaliable PO Date: Not Avaliable
SN, | - Description | L Rate |-Qty |Amount| Tax%| Tax | Yotal Price
1 [Multi TAN Single DB Customization 50000 1 | 50000 | 18.00| 9000 59000
2 |lmptementation Charges* 168125 1 |168125[18.00| 30263 | 198388
9420 18
t
Total 2 218125 39263 257388 )
servite Tas Category nlodmanan Techno gy Solware (2] Suppohizaag) Do (00) Maapowedh] Sacry Procestong (22g) SN Sernre L
E.&0.E | Total % | 257388.00 D €Y
In Wards : Rupees Two Lakh FiftySeven Thousand Three Hundred EightyCight Only IFERE A
Rerarks For RELYON SQFTECH LID AN T
(T80
Dinesh Jat
+91-9765492795
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As per the CGST rule 54, Section 31

Original for Recipient

Relyon Softech Ltd

Leaders in Payroll, Taxation and Accounting Domain

No. 73, Shreelekha Complex, WOC Road,Bangalore :560 086
Email : info@relyonsoft.com | www.relyonsoft.com

GSTIN: 20AABCR7796N1ZC | CIN No.: U72200KA2000PLC027572
PAN: AABCR7796N | State Code: 29

@Rcl_\'on

Tax Invoice

Customer Details / Recipient Detaijls

Invoice Details

Customer GSTIN: 27AABTS9900Q1ZS

Customer ID: 1929-2214-7922-70829

Date: 24-06-2020

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Inv No: RSL2020RI1001673

19/15, SMT. KHILARE MARG, KARVE ROAD,, ERANDWANE, Pune,
Maharashtra Pin - 411004, Pin: 411004

Marketing Exe: Vaibhav Satish Jagtap
Email; Vaibhav jagiap@irelyonsoll com j Call
9765492788

Region: CSD/CS8D-Pune

"lace Of Supply State: Maharashtra

Code: 27

Contact Person: Vishal Meharwade

PO Reference: STES/FIN/2020-21/02

Email: vishalmeharwade@sinhgad.edu

PO Date: 03-06-2020

Phone: 50990107 Celi: 8550990107

Category of Customer: Educational
institutions/Universities

Sl No Description Amount
1 Saral PayPack Premium - v14 - (2020-21) 1,50,000.00
Purchase Type : New / Usage Type :Multi User / PIN Number : 31L9-361U-4U88 (Serial : 359354)
erduct Descriptlon : Not Avaliable / SAC : 998434
2 Implementation 68,125.00
Item Description : Nol Avaliable f SAC: 998313
INTERNEY DOWNL OADED SOF TWARE
25/ ?margejp; 2876 - 21[62— dokd 2(¢[z007
0 Pl po MNo.sTEA /
, e (rence
Repgid wé’d 0# *5"*‘
A i
wi Ve Net Amount| 2,18,125.00
: !
l o O ki IGST Tax @18% 39.262.50
iald Round Off 0.50
e80f (' Mchatdad ) Total | 2,57,388.00

|Rupee In Words: Two Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Eigthy-Eight only

Invoice Remarks: None
. Pune - 411 004,

Payment Remarks: Payment through Onling Tr
g y . P PPROVED

2,41,028 P
Bank Details: Bank:Bank of India | Branch:JC R-'lw

K Directouwg

AIC No:840730110000046 | IFSC Code:BKIDI00B4§7

(Siigad Tochnical Edusaiion Sotie)

lease pay by Cheque | Cash / Qfline

For RELYON SOFTECH LTD
Nitin S Patel

Jewedy Signed Invaice as per Information Technology Act 2000
Issued by (njCode Soluliins CA 2014
2020-06-24 12 03:51

Authorised Signatory

J

Saral

TaxOffice gESaralGST

Sa
Pa ﬁ’?’acﬁ

Sara

Billing - Acroinls - GST

Saral 108
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SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY, »~ "%
(Regd. No. MAH / 7199-93 / Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282 (Pune) dt. 12/8/93) AN GNe
19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411 004, Sinhgad Institutes
Tel. : (020) 2545 9751 Fax : 2545 3456 E-mail : stes@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu
PROF. M. N. NAVALE DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE
M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. B.A., MPM, Ph.D.
FOUNDER PRESIDENT FOUNDER SECRETARY
STES/FIN/2020-21/03 03.06.2020

To,

Apex Actsoft Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
8th Floar, Tech City Balajilnfotech,
Plot No. A-278, Wagle Industrial Area,
Road No. 16-A,

Thane (West) - 400604.

Dear Sir,
Sub.: Software application for E-Collection of fees from students.
Ref: Your Quotation No. QO/ASPIRE/19-20/]Jan/113 dated 06.01.2020

With reference to the above, we are pleased to place order for development of Software
application (Mobile & Web based) for E-Collection of fees from students of our Society
along with other features mentioned in scope of work below.

Scope of Work:

I. Web/Mobile/ cloud based software application development for e-collection of
fees. The mobile application should be compatible on both Android/I10S
platforms.

2. Online Database Management.

Integration with TJSB Sahakari Bank's BBPS along with ‘Razorpay’ payment
gateway.

4. Tally integration with API.

5. Management Reports (Fees Collection/Admission count etc.) dashboard.

6. Automatic posting of fees collected into Tally of the respective Institute.

7. lIssue of online receipt to the students for both online and offline payments.

. Creation of staff login to communicate with students.

9. Availment of Bus/Hostel/Mess facility through Mobile Application/Web Portal
after admission.

10. Managing new admissions and their fees collection.

11. Student attendance for various activities

.
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Software & AMC Cost:
Sr. | Particulars ' Amount
No. (Rs.)
1 ' Cost of application development 113,50,000
| Add : GST@18% 1 2,43,000
| Total '15,93,000
2 | AMC Cost ' |

Yearly Maintenance (AMC to . 1,00,000 ;
commence after three months from
date of handover of project) !
| Add : GST@18% 118,000
| Total 11,18,000
Payment Terms: 25% Advance with Work Order
30% after completion of conference room pilot (Internal approval)

30% after live implementation of project
15% after project handover

You are requested to check the contents of the work order and return a copy of work
order, duly acknowledged, as a token of acceptance of the work order.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
o

W\

M. N. Navale
President
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Apex Actsoft Technologies Pvt.Ltd.

28ih Floar, Balaji Infolach, Plot No. A/ 278, Wagle Industrial Area,7Road No, 16-A {Lane Nextlo Wagle Polica Station), Thane (Wesl) - 400 604.
Phone / Fax 1022 - 6850 8181 (100 Lines) | Email D :accounts@apexactsoft.com

INVOICE

Maharashtra, India.

Invoice No : A/TS/20-21/533 Invoice Date : 15-Mar-21 \
To, $.0.Ref No. : d W > "J% M |
SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY S.0R . /@
.0.RefDt. :
Vadgaon Pune 2 R
ContactNo  :7350013911 Q Z
GSTIN No : 27AABTS9900Q1Z8 / . p
Contact Person : Vishal Meharwade /
Email ID : vishalmeharwade@sinhgad .edu &(f‘
HSN Code  :998399 A
al
, "ARTICULARS o AMOUNT Y .
P ’];y |
Charges For -
35> E-COLLECTION OF FEES FROM STUDENTS 4,06 000 00 ) W@ 7v/ 30, 578
. yINSES
(30% Bill rasied against total cost @ 13,50,000/-)
| (4—)
Add : CGST @9% 36,450.00 J2A0>
Add: SGST @ 9% 36,450.00 | 7 752K
o tha ped ey Seeond WU\@/L@ f e -ﬁd
p,u P gsuee d P Aach
560" of 7" T/ W eet
il g all
dm& ot "?U“ / O(p plicshiom fo (f
A M ph « °M
f&' %( € } ¢ \i/kJ
- of; lw«-@'baxw\ medial PPV T
7 - ;
j'cu u&\tﬁd\ o, 00 R ﬂm@nole é{ ,fl?(
26l %‘YM A / A) < 20ease of 1.4 47 BRS }
LOML
Fne M p rc—{lmd—md £
Vlsha Charwade t0OyleTy ,F
- - 1Ne
Account Officer L w 8} L]/
] SinhgTechmical Educatio if ' 2=
T ol G e, Punc- 41 004 4,77,900.00 . st
AM ount chargeable(in words) E&OE ‘(_,_ J, Nfl'afmtf.e
(in  djsodu ~ Four Laﬁbvgmx even Tho! Thousand Nine  Hundred Only) | Director (Finance)
'  HSN/SAC | Taxable |Centra| Tax  SlateTax [ Totar - gad Technical Educatior: Soci
_: | Value Rate Amount Rate. :M’ounl axamoure | Erandwane, Pune - 411 (04,
980399 aosoam,, |9, Ja0,450.00  #600% 72,5000
Total  4,05,000.00 458.00 '36,450.00 72,900.00
PANNo  :AAHCA1607P
GSTIN No  : 27AAHCA1607P1ZH
RTGS Details : /
Bank N :
| At Nomber {pirdnicey 8 For APEX ACTSOFT TECHNOLOGIES PVT.LTD.
IFSC Code : HDFC0000146

'Branch Name : Talaopali, Thane (W)
Courler the Cheque At Below Address:

8th Floor,Balaji Infotech, Plot

No.A-278,Road No.16 A, Wagale
Fataba Thana _ (Waet) - 400804

(s NS yd

e

Authorised Signatory



IFSC Code
Branch Name

N ) a Ve
Apex Actsoft Technologies Pvt.Ltd.
It AV 20N, Waglo Weditkial Asa 7 on e, 1G4 (Lowe Neod |y Waghs Pofios Statisn), Tuase (West)
781 Fioor, Balaj InBeK?e! Fax 022 - G050 81 1 (100 Lirgs) | Emall ID ey (apexactson ¢ - 400 604, Maharashlra, India.
8 om
INVOICE
Invoice No : A/TS/21-22/195 Invoice Date : 19-Jul-21
To, S.0.Ref No. :
SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY S.0.Ref Dt, :
Vadgaon Pune
Contact No : 7350013911
GSTIN No 1 27TAABTS9900Q12S
Contact Person : Vishal Meharwade
Email ID ! vishalmeharwade@sinhgad.edu
HSN Code 1998399
PARTICULARS { AMOUNT
- Charges For :-
>>>>> >>>> E-Collection of Fees from students 4,05,000.00 :
- (30% Bill rasied against total cost @ 13,50,000/- )
4,05,000.00
Add : CGST @9% 36,450.00
Add : SGST @ 9% 36,450.00
Soclaty
angad lecnucar Education
Pune - 411 004,
Corporate Office
' JED
[ A A / Casiy/ Online
Director -
Total '4,77,900.00
|Amount chargeable(in words) : E.& O.E
(Indian Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousar_ld Nine Hundred Only)
HSN/SAC | Taable ArGentralffam _AmcState Tax Total
405000.00 Val¥R 3645000 9% 36.450.00 Tax Amount
998399 36,950.00 36.450.00 72,900.00
Total  4,05,000.00 72,900.00
PAN No AAHCA1607P
GSTIN No : 27AAHCA1607P1ZH
RTGS Details :
Bank Name +HDFC Bank Ltd.
Account Number  : 0462020003406 For APEX ACTSOEEECHNOLOGIES PVT.LTD.

* HDFC0000146 ( fiie < N
: Talaopali, Thane (W) %/

Courier the Cheque At Below Address:

8th Floor,Balaji Infotech, Plot

No.A-278,Road No.16 A, Wagale Authorised Signatory
Estate, Thane - (West) - 400604

AA hn’ 4
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Apex Actsoft Technologies PvtLid.
e P, lEw .-h-a-_mngh'm n“mmdlm TR p.-thb'm:ﬁPﬂ:l fgnond, T s - IR B e Fda
toari { Fan Al s {100 Lines) | End 1 eogenia §ioacasac com 4.5 ErT-? q a1
INVOICE
{:_.) ! ‘E;‘ L8590
|mvoice Mo AT SE0-21/633 inwaica Dale {584ar-21 r*"'r‘ e
To, 5.0.fef No. : ' <3 ~
SIHHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY gty 4 7 oy
Yadgaon Pura i !
Cantast Mo S TREQOVIATT
GETIM Ma § 2TAMRTEUGH0CES
Contact Person ©yishal Mahaneadi
Emall 12 :1immmmnﬁnmmmﬂ
HEN Coila 9553
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Chargas Fof -
©aas B-COLLECTION OF FEES FROM STUDENTS a05.00000 &7 e e d 20,0
Lo 956 LY
" [a0%s B rasied against wial coal a% 173,50 0000 E ’;I'l'l*
L+
& 05,000.00 - —»
st SeaEm
Add - GOST @9% 18,450 00 ?ET:’B
il hoesde © 'ﬂt ML
r‘ib“”Lﬁ r"’“ '/\ EH E‘I-I'Ltl“..d ; 1 .r-‘)\(ﬁ-”ll"' ,\'l\’—‘
fep o Bty Gt Togeef e ¥
| \ll'c)\ -'\iw N ﬁ o™ 1 } o ; ) ( ra N B froluel {‘{D‘
r"'f'u..{ T ':ﬁ"| “n ‘ ?t\\bki.hl' AL .\(‘ & ‘l) ’ A '
{¢ "‘*‘.\‘( "'l o Eeffver ! f

wedead MJ o

Racrgmn? Oded e,
I-Jélii?ﬂ,;b{r" @-!.{.-l_*'-r?rf_}-? =
| Sinde App (s -funesiel £
Vigha! Moot e C'Tlf‘i ¥ 'F-”'?' |
= iy

Account Office

- Ttﬁm 1\&.*\*&\ o YA T
“\eu Q(.\:u(;f\ o
a0

sinhpad Teshnizal td Tl
Sinhpa : p 4,77, 080000 Vv ?

Tatal Phandsane, Pune -4 v F 20) Memetis
e MBUWRLLE

Armounl ghangesthalin wonds] s Bitactor (Ein

Hirzstor Rinadie

indian Ry es Four Lakh Saven 2
( pe HEMISAG. . e ty Sovan Thousand Nine Hundred Only) s Techaical Educati
| Tuxablo | _Cenyp Yox | Sl Tax tatnl  Eeanrdyaane, Pupe - 4111
Vil | Hatn  Arvceant 'Nma Aol Tus feteass

% $ ]
|42500 00, 9%IELID g0 . 9% 305000 JZ800 0
Ttk 405 0008 36,400.00 SHALOLY  TRLC0 N

QR

PAN Mo AMHCAIBTP
GSTIN Mo} 2TRAHCATEOTFIZH

ATGE E-ﬂt_lll. : : i
Bark Name T HOFG B : RV
DG Ramt LY Foe AR ARt TECKHOLOGIES PYTATD ar

BAccount Mumoar 42020034085
FTE' LicH

IFEC Coda [ HOF G000 46
PN .
:4’:.»4:';) e
wtnd Signolory =

8 Nams ! Talsepal Thans (W)
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Sinhgad Institutes

Sinhgad Technical Education Society’s

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

((Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE
& Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council NAAC)]

S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

Telefax : (020) 24356592 E-mail : director_siom@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

Computing Facilities and Softwar e Details

Department

Number of Computers

Configuration

MBA

200

Intel(R) core (TM) 2Duo
CPU E7 300 @2.66GHz
2.66GHz

RAM 2.00 GB

HD 160.00 GB

MCA

120

Intel(R) core (TM) 2Duo
CPU E7 300 @2.66GHz
2.66GHz

RAM 2.00 GB

HD 160.00 GB

Faculty and Administration

114

Intel(R) core (TM) 2Duo
CPU E7 300 @2.66GHz
2.66GHz

RAM 2.00 GB

HD 160.00 GB

Digital Library

30

Intel(R) core (TM) 2Duo
CPU E7 300 @2.66GHz
2.66GHz

RAM 2.00 GB

HD 160.00 GB

Total

464
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Dr. Daniel Penkar
Director SIOM
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Sinhgad Technical Education Society’s

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

¥ q ((Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE
M& & Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council NAAC)]
i S.No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk.), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune 411 041

Emhgad Institutes Telefax : (020) 24356592 E-mail : director_siom@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

A) Application Software:

1. MS Office 10, and Office 13.

2. MozillaFirefox

3. PDF Reader

4. Chrome

5. C++

6. Java

7. Python

8. Android

9. Power ISO

10. Muddle

11. Apache

B) System Software:

1. Ubuntu Server 22.04
2. Windows Server 2012
3. Windows Server 2016
4. Windows 10

5. Windows 7

SoftwareList
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N5 Checkrmite security Systems Py L |
Lidfice H- bl wlﬂﬂg
Cyap Junseva Sahakar Bank
Marmur Park, Wanowrie, Pune-2| ll.'.1-1l:|
subs-Supply & Installaf
”.'-'_[- 'ruur ugtation No Nil dated mui.r'u i
i '
i
'I | I” Wielenoe 10 your above mentioned guatatien: 'We arc pleased to place an order for the items
et et s given belows
,'n Fart.
S Na | I.l'ts.trmlmn = R _Duantity | RateiRy) Amotnt(Its)
| COTV Svatem OiNg | 7895500 1495600
| G Speed ﬂ{'mn [I}'- Optca) 246X, Digrtal |
| bin 330 TWL, W Ex View CCD. 001 Ix | i
IR ) | Jl. prevel Moy 1600ec ) 6 100
rottarn, Sdubis P tacal, Az2aV PAL
Mlodel- 2611 |
B !f-'|1 1! meawell = — - = L
[ 14T CCL S50 TVE 10 hus{ JOIRE), Juterral | M Nex | 13200060 4,09.200.00
-.~3.n. U.". BALCIAGT WD, BLST l 4
MILSDN 2 8- 10mm Vari Focal tems X !
Edalie b O SO
: ! :'|" il B e . - — ——
' o e b and St oplo ol AR Ny L J4R50.00 14.590.00 !
e Loy o 1oaed, HREX U0, MPC-754
G-uss & HUC 745, Expanded THIE R slave |
suidioller, B 2320485, DC (2, 00 mA |
Bloulel- HTAX 5000
Alaka- Hasidwnwell |
 Cominesaidl Level 18- channel Embeso 02Nes | B124300 151.486.00 :
(YW, a6 ED Ips far CIF 1ecording. Supe m | | . ,
wameEe G membifiedt sngd English GLY, 3. :
Sk et S-SV AL JTH SATA BDD i
Akt L 1o PV E ! ; |
"'.“l..-. B exaxt n
l::_":-.,_ LCL Manasenic make 05 Nes 32.250.00 2.58,000 00 4 1
i~ nlowiring Diacket with Power Supply i 321ob $00.00 16,000 08 .
T2 agt Tl - : 95949280 |
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Fan : 2681 H203,
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ade, Wan owrie, Punp-40,

Tel 4'3090555. 2681 Eaig,
|n1u@chu:hmatesv5t|:m5

wWww.che ckmatesystems.co.in
To,
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TOTAL PROTECT|O H.SE

Security Systems Pvt. Ltd.

NYICES

sinhgad Techncal Education Soclety,

|Oate: 20 Jan 2012

Vadgaon (Budruk), Off Sinhgad Road,

Invoice no. 203/C55 PL/11-12

Pune

N — i IW 0. Ne: 336

: Product Unit Price Quantity Total

Haneywell - HSD 261 Pw

; : TASSE 1 TAISA

HHoneywen ' HDC B90 PTV S RS N
i 13200 30 396000
Hormeywell ITHTXE000 fred Buam
348
. 50 1 34850
[Heneywrell 'HD16C Ly e
B1243

- ¥ 1624E6

Panasomic 32" LCD i 22750 E! 95750

L1

Standard - Power supply and mounting brackets 500 a2 16000
ﬁTi:ﬂ.'al A 785042

Less Discownt @ 15% on A 117756

Total B GG67286

Add VAT @ 12.5% on B 11

Grand Total Lt

VAT TIN ;: 27280726227V,  CST TN : 272B0726227C For Checkma gms PV, Ltd,

“\fwie hareby certify that myfaur registralion certificate urder the mahariashies valus added
1ax act 2002 i in lorce on the dine on which the sale of the goods speclfied in this tax invaice
s B alfectid by mEfusand it shall b accounted [oe i the tumover ol wios while fling
(s FERLITTS and thee dure Las ifany, paychie on he sake has been pasd ar shall b paid *

impro

Terms: 1. All payments io be drawn via ¢rossed chg/dd in favour of “Checkmate Security Systems Put. Ltd," 2. Standard
Errrar;t\r af 12 months from the date of invoice applicable on all items. Does not Include damage to units due to
wi

per handling/Charging. 3. Goods once installed are not considered far excha Nge of return. 4. All payments to be

jeared within a period of maximum 15 days from the date of involce,
clea



TOTAL PROTECTION

Checkmate Security Systems Pvt. Ltd.

02200, Wi BA, ariniai Paik Shogspiling Areads, Wanowrbe, Pune-40.
Pl - A0S OW NS, FGRT MAIA, Daw: 2GR AFOY,
Info@checkimatesyslems.coln

www. checkmatesystems.co.n

To,

Sinhgead Techneal oot ion Sociery,

Vadgaon [Dudruk), OH Sinbjgad Boad,

il‘um*

SERAVICES

[haqee; A0 Jan . 2012

Invoice no, 204/C55PL/11-12

‘i we hereby gerbily 1hat mgfosir registral en certificate under the mahartashtra value added
jan gk 20K 180 fige con the g3 p o wheh e wdie ol the goody speciled & thas ax involce
IH:H. pean allected by snefusanid i1 shall be accminted lorom the ininower of sales whe liling
st returrs and the it b o iy payaldie o i sale bas been paid of shall be g ©

WOOH Mo 336

Site - SIOM L& I

Product Unit Price | Quantity | Total
Suppy and laying of 1 sq mm 2 rome Powers and PTE Transmission Cable 75 1187 9015
Suippy and L ol G G oalde Foe Vi Transimnlasion " 11 7135
Sub Total —
Less 15 % Discount T—
Tatal .
Add VAT @@ 5% o
Grand Total —
OAT TIN: 27280726227V, €57 TIN : 272807262270 For Check Y]

[pared within a perind of masimum 15 days from the date of invoice,
€

i)

Terms: 1. Al payments bo be deawn viagrossed chafdd in favour of "Checkmate Sec
warranty af 12 msenths from the date of invorce applicabile an all itenis. Does not include damage to units due to
|mproper handling/Charging. 3. Goods ance installed are not considered for exchange or return, 4, All payments (@ be

" 2, Srandard
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SINHGAD 1y STITUTE oF MANAGEMENT - {From T-Apr-2010)
SINHGAD ROAD

Journal Voucher

Mo 1157 Dated IB-Mar-2912

Farticularg Db Cradil
Equipments g Tools Oir 7.50,696.00
Cheramate Secoty Sysiame P L 7.50,696.00
Agsl Rel 1977 1.03,8%8.00 Cr
Lt T 4.46.800.00 Cr

@ 0 Accound af :

BILL RECD TOWARDS
HED 261 PW HOMNEY WELL
QTY 1@ RS 78956, HOC
EJOPTY OTy 30 i@ RS
13200 HTX QTY 1 @ RS
MBS0 HD 160 i RS 81243,
32 LCDOTY 3 RS 32250
POWER SUPPLY AMD
MOUMNTING BRACKETS,

INWARD NO 387 7
Rs. 7,50,696.00 . T,50,6596.00
I| .l ! x
Autharised ignatary
r - =—am
Slnhpz t-=nn)
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Date: 15/5/2012

|-"'f- R ) RS

To,

The Director,

SI0M,Vadgaon (Bk.),
Pune-41

Respected Sir,

We have purchased the CCTV cameras and LCD TV for our Management Institutes and which are located
in the Laboratories, we need to make the entry of the bills In the dead stock register. As the bills of the

m two building is common 5o we need to make the entry in two saparate registers of SIOM | and SIOM 11
buildings (As it is discussed with Dr.V.D. Nandavadekar sir also).

This is for your kind reference.
Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,

S

Mrs. Kadambari Savaskar f) lf—-
Instructor (Comp Dept)

. \;\fi\’"" Q,WLM -
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